103000044654

(Dawnstada Mana)
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(O) - (O) - 1 Ti - Ti - (O)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
11/10 FL LC
110 16
CC





300024404583

11/10/03--01115--002 **155.00

機制的

HILED 33 NOV 10 PM 5: 21

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Pink Rooster LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Michelle L. Crawford	
	(Name of Person)	
	Pink Rooster	
	(Firm/Company)	
13826 Waterthrush Place		
	(Address)	
Bradenton, Florida 34202		
	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further in	aformation concerning this matter, please call:	
	Michelle L. Crawford at (941) 758.0600	
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Organization

In compliance with Chapter 608.407, Florida Statutes, the following Articles of Organization are submitted for filing with the Florida Department of State:

Article I

The name of the limited liability company is "Pink Rooster LLC".

Article II

The mailing and street address of the principal office is: 13826 Waterthrush Place, Bradenton, Florida 34202.

Article III

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Michelle L. Crawford, 13826 Waterthrush Place, Bradenton, Florida 34202.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the placed designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in theis capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations ofmy position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 6608, Florida Statutes.

Article IV

The name and address of the initial managing member of the limited liability company will be Michelle L. Crawford, 13826 Waterthrush Place, Bradenton, Florida 34202.

Article V

The duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

Article VI

The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these articles of organization are executed this 6 day of day of 2003.

By:

Michelle L. Crawt